
To 

Borrower 

Ref: S47/RORAN/ NIFT/E-AUCTION/ S EXPRESS 

Sub: 

botI s Canara Bank 

1. M/s. S EXPRESS 

Dear Sir, 

Jharkhand-834003 

(Partner -Sri Akthar Hussain Khan 
& Nazrulla Khan) 

ti Syndieate 

RANCHI NIFT BRANCH 
COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE 

Kachnar Toli Hatia (NIFT) ,Ranchi 

2. Sri Akthar Hussain Khan 
S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

3. Sri Nazrulla Khan 

House No. 73 S EXPRESS Kanchar 

Toli PO Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand 
834003. 

S/o Sri Afjal Hussain Khan 

834003. 

Kachnar Toli Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand 

Mortgagor / Guarantor 
1. Sri Akthar Hussain Khan 

s/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

DATE: 10.11.2023 

House No. 73 S EXPRESS Kachnar Toli 

PO Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand-834003. 

2. Sri Afjal Hussain Khan 
S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

Kachnar Toli PO Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand 

834003. 

3. Sri Naushad Hussain Khan 

s/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

Near govt. primary school Kachnar Toli PO 

Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand-834003. 
4. Sri Sarwar Hussain Khan 

S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

Near govt. primary school Kachnar Toli PO 
Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand-834003. 

Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 

Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security 

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

For CANARA BANK 

Authoriscd Officer 

Page 1 of 7 

Internal



Asyou are aware, l on behalf of Canara Bank, Ranchi Nift Branch have taken possession of the assets deseribed in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Ranchi Nift Branch of Canara Bank. 
The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice. 
Hence, in terms of the proisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith 
sending the Sale Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale. 

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/or any 
other law in force. 

Yours faithfully, 

aR0A BANK 

asojei Canara Bankf 

For GAN 

Authorised Officer 

Authorized Officer 
Canara Bank 

ENCLOSURE-SALE NOTICE 

Page 2 of 7 

Internal



apoei s Canara Bank 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with 
provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrowerls) and 
Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, 
the symbolic/constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 
Ranchi Nift (Branch) of the Canara Bank, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and " 
Whatever there is" on 29.11.2023, for recovery of Rs. 81,43,772.63 (Rupees Eighty One Lakh Forty 
Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two and Palse Sixty Three only) + further Interest and 

tetn Sydicate 
(Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties) 

charges thereon due from 30/04/2023 till date to the Ranchi Nift Branch of Canara Bank from 
M/SS EXPRESS (Partner -Sri Akthar Hussain Khan S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan & Sri Nazrulla Khan 
s/o Sri Afjal Hussain Khan; Mortgagor- Srl Akthar Hussain Khan S/lo. Late Abdul Rahim Khan, Sri 
Afjal Hussain Khan S/lo. Late Abdul Rahim Khan Sri Naushad Hussain Khan S/o. Late Abdul Rahim 
Khan ,Sri Sarwar Hussain Khan S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan). 

Details and full description of the property: 

BOUNDARIES: 

The Reserve price will be Rs.26,25,000 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Twenty Five Thousand Only) and 

the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 2,62,500.00(Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Only). The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 22.11.2023 by 04:00 

PM. 

SALE NOTICE 

South: 
East : 

All that Part & Parcel of the property measuring an area of 3.00 Decimals situated at Village 

Kachnar Toli, Khata no. 77, Plot no. 367,Thana no. 246,Thana Jagarnathpur, Hatia, Dist 
Ranchi,Jharkhand. 

PCC Road 

North: Property of Domba Oraon& Marwa Oraon. 

Place: RANCHI 

Date: 10.11.2023 

Property of Jamaluddin & Hasmuddin 

West: Property of Sheikh Jamaluddin & Md Israil 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction provided in Canara 

Bank's website (www.canarabank.com) or may contact Divisional manager, Regional Office Ranchi, 

Canara bank, Ph. No. 0651-2245557 during office hours on any working day. For CANRA BANK 

Authorized afficet cr 
Canara Bank Officer 

Page 3 of 7 

Internal



3 

4 

1 

dorI s Canara Bank 
DETAILS TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NoTICE DATED 10.11.2023 Name and Address of the Secured 

Creditor 
Name and Address 

Borrower/Mortgager 

Total liabilities as on 30.04.2023 

a). Mode of Auction 

the 

b). Details of Auction service provider 

Canara Bank, Nift Branch 

1. M/s. S EXPRESS 
(Partner Sri Akthar Hussain Khan & Natrulla 
Khan) 
Kachnar Toli Hatia (NIFT) ,Ranchi Jharkhand 
834003. 

2.Srl Akthar Hussain Khan 
S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 
House No. 73 S EXPRESS Kachnar Toli PO Hatia 
Ranchl Jharkhand-834003. 

3.Sri Nazrulla Khan 
S/o Sri Afjal Hussain Khan 
Kachnar Toli Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand 
834003. 

4. Srl Afjal Hussain Khan 
S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

Kachnar Toli PO Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand 

834003. 

5. Sri Naushad Hussain Khan 

S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

Near govt. primary school Kachnar Toli PO 
Hatia Ranchi Jharkhand-834003. 

6. Sri Sarwar Hussain Khan 

S/o. Late Abdul Rahim Khan 

Near govt. primary school Kachnar Toli PO Hatia 

Ranchi Jharkhand-834003. 

Rs. 81,43,772.63(Rupees Eighty One Lakh Forty 

Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two 

and Paise Sixty Three only) + further Interest 

and charges thereon due from 01/05/2023 

Online Electronic Bidding 

M/s Canbank Computer Services Ltd. 

218, J.P. Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road 

For CANARA BANK 

Authorised Officer 

Page 4 of 7 

Internal



6 

c). Date & Time of Auction 

bolaI D Canara Bank 

d). Place of Auction 

9. Portal of e-auction 

Reserve Price 

EMD Amount 

Other terms and conditions: 

tn &yhdte cte 

Znd Maln, Near Market, Malleshwaram 
Bengaluru, Karnatako - 560 003. 

29.11.2023 
Time 12:00 PM-o2:00 PM 

Online Portal of E Auction 

https:// indianbankseauction.com 

Rs.26,25,000 (Rupees Twenty Six Lakh Twenty 
five Thousand Only) 
Rs.2,62,500 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Two 
Thousand and Five Hundred Only) 

a) Auction/bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website 
https://www.indianbankseauction.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for 
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings. 

b) The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating 
bidders may improve their offer further during auction process. 

c) The property (ies) can be inspected on or before 18.11.2023 between 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM, 
with prior appointment with Authorised Officer. 

d) The in tending bidders shall deposit EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited 
by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Nift Branch or shall be 

deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Doranda 

Branch, CA A/c No 1642201001528 IFSC Code: CNRBO001642 on or before 22.11.2023 by 04:00 

PM. 

e) Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details 

with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider M/s Canbank Computer 

Services Ltd., 218, J.P. Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, 2nd Maln, Near Market, Malleshwaram, 

Bengaluru, Karnataka - 560 003; Contact No. +91- 80 -23469661; Email: eauction@ ccsl.co.in; 

immediately on the same date of payment of the EMD amount, the bidders shall approach the 

said service provider for obtaining digital signature (If not holding a valid digital signature). 

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following 

documents/details on or before 22.11.2023 by 05:00 PM, to Canara Bank, Ranchi Nift Branch; 

by hand or by email. 

Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. If paid through RTGS/NEFT, 

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No. 

Photocopies of PAN Card, ID Proof and Address proof. However, successful 

bidder would have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at 

the time of making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount. 

> Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mail ld. 

For 

gI sS of 7 
fNARA t 

Autiiotod Oficer 

Internal



uAthorH
T) Of

ice
r 

Pag
e 

6 of
 7 For 

CA
N�R

A BAN
K 

hou
rs on

 
any 

wo
rki

ng day
. 

Co
nta

ct No. +91 

-
80-

23
46

96
61

; 

Em
ail:

 

eau
cti

on
@

ccs
l.c

o.i
n; may be

 
co

nta
cte

d 

dur
ing

 

off
ice

 

Sam
pig

e 

Ro
ad, 2nd 

Ma
in, Nea

r 

M
ark

et,
 

M
all

esh
wa

ram
, 

Be
ng

alu
ru,

 

Ka
rna

tak
a 

-
560 003

; 

ne
ce

ssa
ry

 
ar

ra
ng

em
en

ts.
 

o)
 

In
 

case
 

the
re are 

bid
de

rs who 

do
 

not hav
e 

acc
ess

 to
 

the 

int
ern

et but 

int
ere

ste
d in

 
pa

rti
cip

ati
ng

 

the 
e-

au
cti

on
, 

au
cti

on
 

wi
tho

ut 

ass
ign

ing
 any 

rea
son

 

the
reo

f. 

n)
 

the 
Ba

nk
. 

fu
rn

ish
ing

 the 

Ch
all

an
 in

 
For

m 260 

B
 

and 

sub
mi

t the 

ori
gin

al 

rec
eip

t of
 

TDS 

ce
rti

fic
ate

 to
 

pro
cee

ds 

wh
ich

 

sha
ll be

 
pa

ya
ble

 

se
pa

rat
ely

 by
 

the 
Su

cc
ess

ful
 

buy
er and 

dep
osi

t the sam
e by

 

bor
ne by

 
the 

suc
ces

sfu
l 

bid
der

 

onl
y. 

i)
 

All 
cha

rge
s for 

co
nv

ey
an

ce
, 

stam
p duty

 

/GS
T and 

reg
ist

rat
ion

 

cha
rge

s etc.
, as

 
ap

pli
cab

le sha
ll be

 fav
ou

r of
 

the 

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
de

r, 

su
bje

ct to
 

co
nf

irm
ati

on
 of

 
the 

sam
e by

 
the 

sec
ure

d 

cre
dit

or
. clo

su
re of

 
'O

nl
in

e' 

au
cti

on
 

sha
ll be

 

de
cla

re
d as

 
su

cc
es

sfu
l 

bid
de

r. Sal
e 

sh
all

 be
 

co
nf

irm
ed

 in
 

no
tic

e and 

pr
op

ert
y 

sha
ll 

fo
rth

wi
th be

 
put up

 
for sale

 

aga
in. 

sale
 

pri
ce,

 the 

de
po

sit
 

mad
e by

 
him sha
ll be

 
fo

rfe
ite

d by
 

the 
Au

tho
riz

ed
 

Of
fic

er 

wi
tho

ut any 

the dat
e o

f 

co
nf

irm
ati

on
 of

 
sale

 by
 

the 

sec
ure

d 

by
 

the 

se
cu

re
d 

cr
ed

ito
r. 

i)
 

Sale
 

sha
ll be

 
co

nfi
rm

ed
 in

 
fav

ou
r of

 
the 

su
cc

ess
ful

 

bid
de

r, 

sub
jec

t to
 

co
nf

irm
ati

on
 of

 
the 

sam
e 

Em
ail

: 
ea

uc
tio

n@
cc

sl.
co

.in
. 

sh
ou

ld 

M
ark

et,
 

M
all

es
hw

ara
m

, 

Be
ng

alu
ru,

 

Ka
rna

tak
a 

-
560 003

; 

Co
nta

ct No. +91 

-
80-

23
46

96
61

; Ca
nb

ank
 

Co
mp

ute
r 

Se
rvi

ces
 

Ltd
., 218
, J.P. 

Ro
yal

e, 1st 
Flo

or, 

Sa
mp

ige
 

Roa
d, 2nd 

Ma
in, Nea

r 

Pr
os

pe
cti

ve
 

bid
der

 

may ava
il 

on
lin

e 

tra
ini

ng
 on

 
E

-
au

cti
on

 

from
 the 

ser
vic

e 

pro
vid

er M/s 

ht
tp

s:
//w

w
w

.in
di

an
ba

nk
se

au
ct

io
n.

co
m

 and get 

the
ir 

Use
r ID

 
and 

pa
ssw

ord
 

free
 of

 
cos

t. reg
ist

er the
ir 

po
rta

l 

na
m

es
 

h)
 

The at
 

in
te

nd
in

g 
bi

dd
er

s 

any 
in

ter
es

t. 

g)
 

EMD 

de
po

sit
ed

 by
 

the 
un

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
der

 

sha
ll be

 
ref

un
de

d to
 

the
m. The EMD sha
ll not 

car
ry 

Bi
dd

er
's A/c 

de
tal

ls for 

on
lin

e 

ref
un

d of
 

EM
D. 

12
tit

e 
yt

ie
 ate aso
Te

l s 
Ca

na
ra

 

Ba
nk<

 

cb2
73

0@
can

ara
ban

k.c
om

) O
r 

M/s 

Ca
nba

nk 

Co
mp

ute
r 

Se
rvi

ces
 

Ltd
.; 218
, J.P. 

Ro
yal

e, 1st 
Flo

or, 

p)
 

For 
fur

the
r 

de
tai

ls 

co
nt

ac
t, 

Ca
nar

a 

Ban
k, Nift

 

Bra
nch

, 

(C
on

tac
t No. 

97
71

41
27

30
 

e-m
ail 

id
 

they
 can 

ap
pro

ach
 

co
nc

ern
ed

 

Cir
cle

 

off
ice

 

who
, as

 a 
fac

ilit
ati

ng
 

cen
tre

, 

sha
ll 

mak
e 

Au
tho

riz
ed 

Off
ice

r 

res
erv

es the righ
t to

 
po

stp
on

e/c
an

ce
l or

 
vary

 the 
term

s and 

con
dit

ion
s of

 e 

the 
su

cc
ess

ful
 

bid
der

 will hav
e to

 
ded

uct
 Tax 

De
du

cte
d at

 
So

urc
e) TDS 

@
 

1%
 

on
 

the sale
 

m
) 

Wh
ere

 the sale
 

co
ns

id
er

ati
on

, of
 

the 
pro

pe
rty

 to
 

be
 

tra
ns

fer
red

 is
 

Rs. 
S0.

00 Lakh
 and 

abo
ve 

co
nc

lus
ion

 of
 

the sal
e. The 

bid
de

r who 

su
bm

its
 the 

hig
he

st bid (no
t 

bel
ow

 the 

Re
ser

ve
 

pri
ce)

 on
 

off
ers

 in
 

mu
ltip

lie
s of

 
Rs

.50
,00

0/ with
 

un
lim

ite
d 

ex
ten

sio
n of

 5 
mi

nu
tes

 

du
rat

ion
 

each
 till the 

k)
 

Au
cti

on
 

wo
uld

 

co
mm

en
ce

 at
 

Re
ser

ve
 

Pri
ce,

 as
 

m
en

tio
ne

d 

ab
ov

e. 

Bi
dd

ers
 

sha
ll 

im
pro

ve
 

the
ir 

cre
dit

or
. If

 
the 

su
cc

es
sfu

l 

bid
der

 

fail
s to

 
pay the 

im
me

dia
tel

y on
 

de
cla

rin
g 

him
/ her as

 
the 

su
cc

ess
ful

 

bid
der

 and the 
bal

anc
e 

wit
hin

 15
 

days
 

from
 

i)
 

The 

suc
ces

sfu
l 

bid
der

 

sha
ll 

dep
osi

t 25
 

%
 

of
 

the sale
 

pric
e 

(in
clu

siv
e of

 
EMD 

alre
ady

 

pai
d), 

Internal



Page 
7 of

 7 

Dat
e: 

10,
11.

202
3 CA
NA

RA
 

BAN
K Pla

ce: 
RAN

CHI
 

Autho
rlzed oflce
tficer

 
For 

CAA
RA B

ANK 

to
 

par
tici

pat
e in

 
the 

auc
tion

 

suc
cess

full
y. pow

er 

sup
ply and 

wh
atev

er else 
req

uire
d so

 
that they are able 

to
 

circ
um

ven
t such

 
situ

atio
n and are able 

situ
atio

n, 

bid
der

s are 
req

ues
ted

 to
 

mak
e all the 

nec
ess

ary
 

arra
nge

men
ts/a

lter
nati

ves
 such

 as
 

back
 -up, 

fail
ure

, etc.
) on

 
the part

 of
 

the 
bld

der
 or

 
ven

dor
 in

 
such

 

cas
es. 

In
 

orde
r to

 
ward

 off such
 

con
ting

ent
 

Can
ara Bank

 nor the 
Ser

vice
 

Pro
vid

er will be
 

res
pon

sib
le for any 

lap
ses

/fai
lur

e 

(In
tern

et 

fail
ure

, 

Pow
er 

Bid
din

g in
 

the last 

min
ute

s/se
con

ds sho
uld 

be
 

avo
ided

 by
 

the 
bid

der
s in

 
thei

r own 

inte
res

t. 

Nei
ther

 Sp
eci

al 
In

str
uc

tio
n/

C
au

tio
n 

t 
Sy

nd
iea

te boe
i 

Ca
na

ra 
B

an
kf

 

Internal



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

